PID Controllers
Temperature and Process Controls
T2000P
Type Selection
Ordering Key T2016P2 SR  R  X T 2 XX
Model
Output
3rd output
Not Used
Input
Communication
Not Used
Specifications are subject to change without notice 1
Input Specifications (cont’d)
Thermocouple (cont’d)
S 32 to 2912°F (0 to 1600°C)
T -273 to 482°F (-200 to 250°C)
Standards IPTS/68/DIN 43710
CJC rejection 20:1 (0.05%°C) typical
External resistance 100W maximum
(RTD)
Pt100/RTD (2 or 3 wire) -273 to 752°F (-200 to 400°C)
Standards DIN 43760 (100W 0°C/138.5W
100°C Pt)
Bulb current 0.2 mA maximum
Analog process input 0 to 50mV, +/- 0. 1%
0-20mA, 4-20mA, +/- 0.1%
0-5V, +/- 0.1%, 0-10V, +/-0.1%
Specifications for Both
Thermocouples and RTDs
Calibration accuracy +/- 0.25% maximum +/- 1°C
Sampling frequency Input 10Hz, CJC 2 sec.
Common mode rejection Negligible effect up to 140db,
240V, 50-60Hz
Series mode rejection 60db, 50-60Hz
Temperature coefficient 150ppm/(C maximum)
Reference conditions 22C +/- 2°C, rated voltage after
15 minutes settling time
General Specifications
Power supply 100-240VAC +/- 10%, 50-60Hz
Display
Upper display reading 4 digit high brightness green
LED 10mm high
Lower display 4 digit high brightness red
LED 9mm high
Output indicators LED output indicators –
flashing SP1 square green
LED output indicators –
SP2 round red
Keypad 3 full travel elastomeric
pushbuttons
Approvals UL, CUL, CE
Input Specifications
Thermocouple
B 32 to 3275°F (0 to 1800°C)
E 32 to 1112°F (0 to 600°C)
J 32 to 1472°F (0 to 800°C)
K -58 to 2192°F (-50 to 1200°C)
L 32 to 1472°F (0 to 800°C)
N -58 to 2192°F (-50 to 1200°C)
R 32 to 2912°F (0 to 1600°C)
Product Description
Programmable profiling temperature and process controller.
Easy to view dual 4 digit display readout. Constructed in a
rugged NEMA4X waterproof housing (front panel only) in
the popular 1/16 DIN size. Various inputs from temperature
sensors to analog process inputs and various combinations
of outputs including analog outputs and a 3rd relay output
standard.
• 1/16 DIN
• NEMA 4X
• Programable Process controller
• Autotune automatically sets PID parameters